
CHTW Coordinator Contact List
Station Name Area Station 

Code

CHTW Coordinator Email Address Phone

Albuquerque, NM Western 340 VACANT 575-522-5872

Anchorage, AK Western 463 Heather Shade heather.shade@va.gov 907-257-4766

Atlanta, GA Southern FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Fort Gordon)

316 Susan Thompson susan.thompson@va.gov 706-796-7041

Atlanta, GA Southern PT ( Fort 

Benning) Army Medical 

316 Robert Hart robert.hart4@va.gov 706-649-5338

Atlanta, GA Southern PT (Fort Stewart) 

Army Medical Center

316 Melissa O'Kane melissa.okane@va.gov 912-920-0214x2118  

or 912-368-6951 
Baltimore, MD Eastern 313 Sylvan Fleming sylvan.l.fleming@va.gov 410-230-4557

Boise, ID Western 347 Michael Foster michael.foster@va.gov 801-746-3483

Boston, MA Eastern 301 Ronald LeBlanc ronald.leblanc@va.gov 401-223-3610

Boston, MA Eastern 301 Ellen Shaw Peterson (Alt) ellenshaw-peterson@va.gov 617-303-5533

Boston, MA Eastern 301 Bob Carter (Alt) bob.carter@va.gov 617-303-5533

Buffalo, NY Eastern (CC: Sue Fitzgibbons) 307 Betsy Webb-Bronzetti besty.webb-bronzetti@va.gov 315-474-9776

Chicago, IL Central 328 Erica Rosenberg erica.rosenberg@va.gov 312-980-4444

Cleveland, OH Eastern 325 Ashley Adomaites ashley.adomaites@va.gov 216-522-3535x3804

Columbia, SC Southern 319 Donald Billett donald.billett@va.gov 803-647-2410

Denver, CO Western FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Ft.Carson)

339 Kihm Schowalter kihm.schowalter@va.gov 303-914-5550

Denver, CO Western PT CHTW 

Coordinator (Ft. Carson)

339 Jason Shireman jason.shireman@va.gov 719-592-1300

Des Moines, IA Central FT CHTW 

Coordinator Rock Island 

Arsenal (CBWTU)

333 Brandi Hemesath Brandi.Hemesath@va.gov 309-782-5954

Detroit, MI Eastern 329 Cheryl Formell cheryl.formell@va.gov 313-471-3805

Fargo, ND Central 437 Kirsten Katers kirsten.katers@va.gov 701-451-4652 
Ft. Harrison, MT Western 436 Randal Beyer randal.beyer@va.gov 406-495-2013

Hartford, CT  Eastern 308 Nicole Rinaudo 860-666-7383

Honolulu, HI Western PT CHTW 

Coordinator (Tripler Army 

Medical Center)

459 Tristen Wendland Tristen.Wendland@va.gov 808-433-0568              

Houston, TX Central FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Brooke Army 

Medical Center)

362 Martha Wilkins martha.wilkins1@va.gov 210-916-5017
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Indianapolis, IN Eastern 326 Deborah McCloud deborah.mccloud@va.gov 317-916-3744

Jackson, MS Southern 323 Lee Esther Ledbetter lee.leadbetter@va.gov 601-364-7028

Lincoln, NE Central 334 William (Dave) Shatka william.shatka@va.gov 402-221-7588

Little Rock, AR Central 350 Thomas Scott thomas.scott4@va.gov 501-370-3791

Los Angeles, CA Western 344 Laurel Burditt laurel.burditt@va.gov 310-235-7012

Louisville, KY Southern PT CHTW 

Coordinator (Fort Knox)

327 Carlton Hylander Carlton.Hylander@va.gov 502-942-3250

Manchester, NH Eastern FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Hanscomb and 

Pease Air Force Base 

Outbased Clinics)

373 George Kimball george.kimball@va.gov 603-222-5750 or 5751

Manila, PI Western 358 Phebe Pendon phebe.pendon@va.gov 011-(632) 301-2000x2650

Milwaukee, WI Central 330 Brian Barquest brian.barquest@va.gov 715-834-2154

Montgomery, AL Southern PT CHTW 

Coordinator (Red Stone 

Arsenal)

322 Rosalind Burrell rosalind.burrell@va.gov 256-533-2507

Muskogee, OK Central 351 Herbert Morris herbert.morris@va.gov 405-609-8219 

Nashville, TN Southern FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Ft. Campbell)

320 Timothy Schoonover timothy.schoonover@va.gov 931-906-1084

New Orleans, LA  Central PT CHTW 

Coordinator (Fort Polk)

321 Roger Otzenberger roger.otzenberger@va.gov 270-412-6011

New York, NY         Eastern 306 Bernard A. Finger bernard.finger@va.gov 212-807-3135

New York, NY         Eastern 306 Charmain English charmain.english@va.gov 212-807-3021

Newark, NJ Eastern 309 Wandy Espana wandy.espana@va.gov

Oakland, CA Western FT CHTW 

Coordinator (McClellan, 

David Grant and Beale AFB 

Medical Centers)

343 Julie Apodaca julie.apodaca@va.gov 916-364-6703

Philadelphia, PA Eastern 310 Natilee Thomas natilee.thomas@va.gov 215-842-2000 ext 

Phoenix, AZ Western 345 Katrina Halbig katrina.halbig@va.gov 602-627-2783
Pittsburgh, PA Eastern 311 Ronald S. Shroyer ronald.shroyer@va.gov 412-395-6217

Portland, OR Western 348 John Blake john.blake2@va.gov 503-412-4569

Providence, RI  Eastern 304 Kim Wennermark kim.wennermark@va.gov 401-223-3611 or 3607

Reno, NV Western 354 Kristi Bumacod kristi.bumacod@va.gov 702-258-0877 x642
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Roanoke, VA Southern FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Ft. Eustis, and 

Naval Medical Center 

Portsmouth)

314 Angela Wilcher angela.wilcher@va.gov 757-441-6762 x16

Salt Lake City, UT Western 341 Michael Foster michael.foster@va.gov 801-746-3483

San Diego, CA Western FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Naval Medical 

Center San Diego)

377 Jennifer Reichard              

Ryan Morris

jennifer.reichard@va.gov   

Ryan.morris@va.gov
619-532-8194       619-

400-5686   

San Diego, CA Western PT CHTW 

Coordinator (Camp 

Pendleton)

377 Maria Sanchez maria.sanchez1@va.gov 760-709-7291

San Juan, PR Southern 355 Lorraine Martinez lorraine.martinez@va.gov 787-772-7353
Seattle, WA Western FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Madigan Army 

Medical Center)

346 Joan Thompson joan.thompson@va.gov 253-582-2945

Sioux Falls, SD Central 438 Lloyd Reichert lloyd.reichert@va.gov 605-341-8165

Sioux Falls, SD Central 438 Juanita Rowe juanita.rowe@va.gov 605-341-8165

St. Louis, MO Central 331 Katie Wibbenmeyer katie.wibbenmeyer@va.gov 314-552-9239

St. Paul, MN Central 335 Michael Niemeyer Michael.Niemeyer@va.gov 612-970-5444

St. Petersburg, FL Southern 317 Christine Penko christine.penko.@va.gov 407-648-6131

Togus, ME Eastern 402 William Bonn william.bonn@va.gov 207-623-8411x4670

Waco, TX                  

(San Antonio)

Central FT CHTW Coordinator 

(Fort Hood)

349 Acquanetta Pullins Acquanetta.Pullins@va.gov 254-288-3745x227

Washington, DC Southern FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Walter Reed 

Army Medical Center, 

Bethesda and Fort Belvoir)

372 Quentin Merrill quentin.merrill@va.gov 202-530-9160

White RiverJct, VT Eastern 405 Laurie Langelier laurie.langelier@va.gov 802-295-9363x5291

Wichita, KS Central 452 Anwar Chowdhury Anwar.Chowdhury@va.gov 913-682-2000x51548

Wilmington, DE Eastern 460 Joe Limmina joe.limmina@va.gov 302-993-7234

Winston-Salem, NC Southern FT CHTW 

Coordinator (Fort Bragg)

318 Michael Clark                 

Karen Albertson

michael.clark@va.gov     

Karen.Albertson@va.gov
910-436-5337

Winston-Salem, NC Southern PT CHTW 

Coordinator (Camp 

LeJeune)

318 Karen Albertson Karen.Albertson@va.gov 910-449-4680

mailto:angela.wilcher@va.gov
mailto:michael.foster@va.gov
mailto:jennifer.reichard@va.gov
mailto:jennifer.reichard@va.gov
mailto:maria.sanchez1@va.gov
mailto:lorraine.martinez@va.gov
mailto:joan.thompson@va.gov
mailto:lloyd.reichert@va.gov
mailto:juanita.rowe@va.gov
mailto:katie.wibbenmeyer@va.gov
mailto:Michael.Niemeyer@va.gov
mailto:christine.penko.@va.gov
mailto:william.bonn@va.gov
mailto:Acquanetta.Pullins@va.gov
mailto:quentin.merrill@va.gov
mailto:laurie.langelier@va.gov
mailto:Anwar.Chowdhury@va.gov
mailto:joe.limmina@va.gov
mailto:michael.clark@va.gov
mailto:michael.clark@va.gov
mailto:Karen.Albertson@va.gov

